under the provisions of this chapter, except that collected under282

the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the283

School Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund created under Section284

37-61-35 until such time that the total amount deposited into the285

fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two Million Dollars286

($42,000,000.00). Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this287

subsection (7) during the fiscal year in excess of Forty-two288

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the289

Education Enhancement Fund created under Section 37-61-33 for290

appropriation by the Legislature as other education needs and291

[...]

collected under the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be298

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under299

Section 37-61-33.300

(9) On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month301

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during302

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars303

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund.304

(10) On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month305

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected306

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars307

[...]

deposited, without diversion, into the special fund created under362

Section 27-5-101(d).363

(18) On or before August 15, 2007, and each succeeding month364

thereafter through July 15, 2008, from the sales tax revenue365

collected during the preceding month under the provisions of this366

chapter, Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00)367

shall be deposited into the Special Funds Transfer Fund created in368

Section 4 of Chapter 556, Laws of 2003.369

(19) The remainder of the amounts collected under the370

provisions of this chapter shall be paid into the State Treasury371

to the credit of the General Fund.372

[...]

The following amounts of the remainder of410

tax collections apportioned to the state shall be deposited to the411

credit of the trust fund created in Section 206A, Mississippi412

Constitution of 1890:413

(a) For fiscal year 1994, all amounts collected in414

excess of Thirty-five Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00);415

(b) For fiscal year 1995, all amounts collected in416

excess of Thirty-two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars417

($32,500,000.00);418

(c) For fiscal year 1996, all amounts collected in419

excess of Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000.00);420

(d) For fiscal year 1997, all amounts collected in421

excess of Twenty-seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars422

($27,500,000.00);423

ST: Budget; amend certain statutes to provide
more money in General Fund for appropriation.

(e) For fiscal year 1998, all amounts collected in424

excess of Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00);425

(f) For fiscal year 1999, all amounts collected in426

excess of Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000.00);427

(g) For fiscal year 2000, all amounts collected in428

excess of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00);429

(h) For fiscal year 2001 through December 31, 2000, all430

amounts collected and transferred in excess of Ten Million Dollars431

($10,000,000.00); and432

(i) For fiscal year 2005, all amounts collected in433

excess of Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00).434